

.ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1012 OF 2009

RITA GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
for M/S. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request made by the learned counsel  
for the parties, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER